
CHO MTRR Base MTRR Address Contact Person Contact Telephone No Email address

1 Leitrim MTRR, St Patricks Hospital, Carrick On Shannon, Co Leitrim, N41 P897 Pamela Aherne 087 - 2040686/071 9650132 pamela.aherne@hse.ie

1 Donegal Millenium Court, Pearse Road, Letterkenny F92 W50R otmanagerpc.donegal@hse.ie

1 Sligo OT Dept, St. Johns Hospital, Sligo Kara Dolan 087 - 4518281 kara.dolan2@hse.ie

1 Cavan/Monaghan

Occupational Therapy Department, St Marys Hospital, Castleblayney, Co Monaghan,A75 TD 61

Lisa Lynch (Tues- Fri 8:30- 16:00) 086 - 0297649 Lisa.Lynch@hse.ie

Galway Unit 10 B, The Training Centre, Merlin Park Hospital, Old Dublin Road, Galway H91 N973 Sheila Garvey 087-751 4428 sheila.garvey@hse.ie

2 Galway MTRR, Ballinasloe CNU, Creagh Road, Ballinasloe, Co Galway  H53 P2E2 Sarah Comerford 087-098 9581 sarah.comerford2@hse.ie

2 Roscommon MTRR, Boyle Primary Care Centre, Elphin Street, Boyle, Co Roscommon  F52 A324 Sarah Comerford 087-098 9581 sarah.comerford2@hse.ie

2 Mayo

MTRR, Memory Technology Resource Room, OT Department, Sacred Heart Hospital, Pontoon 

Road, Castlebar, Co. Mayo F23 XV38

Vacant - MB is gone 087 - 1187883 MemoryResourceRoom.Mayo@hse.ie

3 Limerick MTRR, St Camillus Hospital, Shelbourne Road,Co Limerick, V94 5V24 Marie Curry 061 - 483629/087 - 116 7097 marie.curry@hse.ie

3 Clare MTRR, St. Joseph's Hospital, Ennis, Co. Clare V95 RT99 Leahnora Clohessy 065 - 6863839/087 - 2268626 leahnora.clohessy@hse.ie 

3 North Tipp MTRR, Hospital of the Assumption, Thurles, Co Tipperary, E41 YN59 0504 27724/087 - 6705095

4 Kerry

MTRR, Baile Mhuire Day Centre, Tralee Co Kerry, V92 TC59 (service is (running 2 days a week 

between tralee and killarney ) Mary Hennessey  086-7809990 mtrr@bailemhuire.ie

4 Kerry Park Suite, Dalys Supervalu, Killarney, V93 RFN2 Mary Hennessey  086 - 7809990 mtrr@bailemhuire.ie

4 Cork  MTRR, Westfield Ballincollig, Co. Cork. Ciara O'Neill/Katie O' Callaghan 086 7871010 Katie.OCallaghan3@hse.ie/ Ciara.ONeill5@hse.ie 

4 Cork MTRR, Mallow Primary Healthcare Centre, Mallow, Co. Cork, P51 Y8EC Sheena Cadoo

022 - 58700 / 

086 - 7871818 sheena.cadoo@hse.ie  

5 South Tipperary MTRR, Hospital grounds, South Tipperary General Hospital, Clonmel, Co. Tipperary, E91 VY40 Emma O'Brien 052 - 6177080/ 087 1090799 EmmaM.Obrien@hse.ie

5 Wexford MTRR, Healthy Living Centre MTRR, Hospital Grounds, New Ross, Co. Wexford, Y34 C821 Emer Finn 097 9498079 Wexford.mtrr@hse.ie

6 Dublin/Wicklow

MTRR, St Columcille's Hospital, Loughlinstown, Co Dublin D18V9K1

Niamh Groome

Elaine Cryan

Denise (clerical support)

Lisa 01-2115186 / 

         01 2115196 Niamh.Groome@hse.ie/ Elaine.Cryan@hse.ie

6 Dublin MTRR, Memory Harbour, Hospital Grounds, Clonskeagh, Dublin 6, D06 CX81 Gillian Dullea/Catherine Daly

01 - 2680392 / 

01 2680411 Gillian.Dullea1@hse.ie/catherinekeogh.daly@hse.ie

6 Wicklow MTRR, OT Room, 1st Floor, Wicklow Primary Health Care Centre, Knockrobin, Wicklow.  A67 K5C7 Annette Burke

0404 63374

annette.burke2@hse.ie

7 Dublin MTRR, Ballyfermot Primary Care centre, Ballyfermot, Dublin 10, D10 C973 Anna McMahon 01 7956125 ballyfermot.mtrr@hse.ie

8 Laois/Offaly MTRR, Portarlington PCC, Kilnacourt House, Bracklone st, Portarlington, Co. Laois, R32 Y038 Anita Deegan 057 86 84200 M: 087 952 4770

anita.deegan@hse.ie

8

Longford

MTRR, PCC Ballyminnion , Athlone rd , Longford, N39C650 Martina Logan 086  6076879   martina.logan@hse.ie

Meath/Louth Meath: An Re Orga, HSE Mental Health Services for Older People Meath, Kennedy Road, Navan, Co 

Meath C15 NF83

Aine Donaghy 087 2732291 Aine.Donaghy@hse.ie

8 Westmeath A.R.C.S  (Appliance, Recycling, Cleaning Services) Delvin rd, Mullingar, Co Westmeath, N91FY61 Martina Logan 087 - 4156379 martina.logan@hse.ie

Waterford

Memory Technology Resource Room (MTRR) OT department, WICOP Building, Waterford 

Residential  care centre (St. Patrick’s Hospital), St. Patrick’s way, Waterford. 
Lisa Farley

087-4070920 Lisa.Farley@hse.ie

North Dublin  Ground Floor, Ashlin Centre, Beaumont Rd, Beaumont Rd, Beaumont, Dublin, D09 PD93 Aileen Marie Riney 086 790 9989 aileen.riney@hse.ie

Kildare/ West Wicklow St Mary's Unit, Craddockstown Road, Naas, Co. Kildare  Roisin Neville 086 0436295 Roisin.neville@hse.ie
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